Client BRETT GROUP
Borehole Log |Site: Rivenhall
Logged: Paul Brewer B/h no: RHO08/18
57 Cedar Way, Walton on the Hill, Stafford, ST17 ONB H . : .
ol:+44(0)1785 66163 Coordinates: | 584700.8 216695.7 |Collar elevation: 18.02
. . Blue Diamond rig hired to Hughes Drilling - Terramech
Date: 21-Feb-08 |Drill Rig: e Do g e ey Sheet:| 1 [ of | 1
1000 (IFA)
Rock description Graphic Log gae:e”‘(;‘) Sample Depth
from to length
0.00 [ 0.30 | 0.30 |SOIL - Brown soil 17.72
0.30 [ 1.00 | 0.70 |CLAY - Orange-brown, firm clay 17.02
SAND & GRAVEL - Dark orange-brown, slightly clayey to clean, coarse, gritty sand. Gravels sub-angular
1.00 | 2.00 | 1.00 |flints & sub-rounded to rounded quartz & quartzites from fine to coarse but high percentage of very fine 16.02 1.0-2.0
gravel/grit. WET from 1.5m
2.00 | 2.50 | 0.50 |CLAY - Light grey, chalky, soft clay band with associated sand & gravel 15.52 2.0-2.7
2.50 | 2.70 | 0.20 [SAND & GRAVEL - Very clayey, coarse, gritty sand. Gravels as before 15.32
2.70 | 3.60 | 0.90 [CLAY - Blue-grey, firm clay 14.42
3.60 | 3.90 | 0.30 [SAND & GRAVEL - Blue-grey, very clayey to extremely clayey, coarse sand. Typical gravel types 14.12 3.6-4.5
3.90 | 4.50 | 0.60 [SAND - Orange-brown, coarse, gritty sand - slightly clay contaminated from clay above 13.52
SAND - Orange-brown, slightly clayey to clean sand with traces of grits of flints. Occasional fine sub- ore g
4.50 | 13.00 | 8.50 angular flint gravels present. Below 11.50m odd thin pale grey silty layers with peaty streaks. 5.02 (4.5-10;10.0-13.0
Unable to drill deeper than 13.0m - no additional augers available
Added

Notes




